SACRAMENTAL ELDERS
The following elders are authorized to celebrate Sacrament of the Lord’s Supper within congregations of the Presbytery of the Pines.

	NAME
	CITY
	EMAIL
	PHONE

	Susan Bensberg
	Camden, Ark.
	suzbensberg@gmail.com
	870-833-7449

	Pierre Boumtje
	Magnolia, Ark.
	pboumtje@hotmail.com
	870-330-4768

	Nancy Bergeron
	Ruston, La.
	bergeron@bayou.com
	318-255-4058

	Gordon Christy
	Bossier City, La.
	ghchristy@yahoo.com
	318-393-0854

	Mike Dumas
	El Dorado, Ark.
	thedumases@att.net
	870-863-8885

	Billy Edwards
	Monticello, Ark.
	janiceedwards52@att.net
	870-723-4048

	Sue Ellen Hall
	Texarkana, Ark.
	sueellenhall@gmail.com
	870-773-3630
870-648-6011

	Verlanda Harris
	Monticello, Ark.
	vpeep_127@yahoo.com
	870-723-8697

	Brenda Jacobs
	Monticello, Ark.
	jacobsb1962@yahoo.com
	870-723-0105

	Donnie Meadows
	Lake Providence
	ddmeadow@bellsouth.net
	318-282-8847

	Billy Ridgell
	Monticello, Ark.
	billy.sista@gmail.com
	870-692-5646

	Donna Rose
	Natchitoches, La.
	dhrose63@gmail.com
	318-663-8784

	James Scott
	Monticello, Ark.
	jscott_53@yahoo.com
	870-723-7675

	Ham Singleton
	Camden, Ark.
	1stcircuit13@cablelynx.com
	870-833-0109

	Cynthia Steele
	Homer, La.
	Stee8480@bellsouth.net
	

	Lane Thompson
	West Monroe, La
	lanethompson@opsb.net
	662-832-0291

	John Ed Watkins
	Hope, Ark.
	watkins-john@att.net
	870-777-2814
870-703-5457

	Belverly White
	Shreveport, La.
	bwhite@shreve-lib.org
	318-869-1411
318-469-1311

	Nancy Arn Worrell
	El Dorado, Ark.
	narn46@gmail.com
	870-862-3385
870-315-1012
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